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YouGov / Glimpse Survey Results

Sample Size: 2062 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)'::n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland Tllt::]? North | Midlands | London | South
Weighted Sample|2062]658]483] 173 724 765 |11000| 1062 | 216 | 852 | 511 |483]1175| 887 | 1732 101 175 54 485 332 243 672
Unweighted Sample]| 2062 | 675|495| 174 830 794 |1 918 | 1144 | 181 | 825 | 498 |558] 1269 | 793 | 1733 108 169 52 480 346 218 689
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think £40.85 per week per person is too
much, too little, or about the right amount to be
able to cover the costs of essentials like food,
clothing and toiletries?
Too much 3 5 1 2 2 4 3 3 5 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 5 3 2 4 3 2
Too little 70 | 58 80 79 7 66 70 70 55 72 74 68| 71 69 69 67 72 82 69 66 73 70
About the right amount 20 | 30 14 14 16 24 20 20 26 19 18 22| 21 19 21 21 16 10 19 24 17 22
Don’t know 7 7 4 5 5 6 7 7 14 5 7 7 6 9 7 9 7 5 9 6 6 6
How sympathetic do you feel, if at all, towards
refugees seeking a safer life for themselves and
their families?
Very sympathetic 27 | 10 49 39 | 42 11 | 23 30 | 36 32 23 18| 32 19 | 25 31 33 38 | 22 24 41 23
Fairly sympathetic 38 | 40 36 45 45 36 35 42 28 40 36 41| 40 35 38 35 40 42 39 36 34 40
TOTAL SYMPATHETIC 65 50 85 84 87 47 58 72 64 72 59 59 72 54 63 66 73 80 61 60 75 63
Not very sympathetic 16 | 24 8 9 | 7 24 | 20 12 | 17 10 19 22| 15 17 | 17 10 11 15 | 16 12 12 22
Not at all sympathetic 11 | 18 4 1 3 21 15 7 8 9 14 12 7 15 11 15 7 2 14 15 6 9
TOTAL NOT SYMPATHETIC 27 42 12 10 10 45 35 19 25 19 33 34 22 32 28 25 18 17 30 27 18 31
Dontknow 9 | 7 3 5 | 4 8 | 8 10|11 9 8 7] 5 13| o9 9 9 3 | 10 13 7 7
Do you support or oppose the provision of safe
legal routes for people to enter the UK in order to
apply for asylum?
Strongly support 25 | 10 42 43 | 40 11 | 24 25 | 32 27 22 19| 29 19 | 24 21 30 25 | 21 21 38 23
Tend to support 33 | 37 35 35 38 33 31 35 29 31 33 37| 38 26 33 36 31 38 33 30 34 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 47 77 78 78 44 55 60 61 58 55 56 67 45 57 57 61 63 54 51 72 57
Tendtooppose 14 | 20 6 12 8 20 15 13 11 12 16 16 13 15 14 13 15 18 12 18 10 14
Strongly oppose 13 | 20 5 1 3 24 18 9 10 10 16 16 8 19 14 14 9 3 17 15 7 13
TOTAL OPPOSE 27 40 11 13 11 44 33 22 21 22 32 32 21 34 28 27 24 21 29 33 17 27
Don'tknow 16 |12 11 9 | 10 13|12 19 |17 20 12 11| 12 21| 16 16 15 16 | 18 16 1 16
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Sample Size: 2062 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)'::n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland Tllt::]? North | Midlands | London | South
Weighted Sample| 2062|658 |483| 173 | 724 | 765 |1000| 1062 | 216 | 852 | 511 |483]1175| 887 | 1732 | 101 175 54 485 332 243 672
Unweighted Sample|2062|675]495] 174 | 830 | 794 | 918 | 1144 | 181 | 825 | 498 |558| 1269 | 793 | 1733 | 108 169 52 480 346 218 689
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you or would you not do anything to
protect your loved ones if they were in danger?
Definitely would 76 | 84 76 75 79 83 | 74 79 4 76 82 86| 77 75 77 78 70 83 76 78 67 80
Probably would 14 | 10 15 15 15 10 14 14 29 15 11 10| 15 12 14 15 19 11 14 12 19 12
TOTALWOULD 90 94 91 90 94 93 88 93 73 91 93 96 92 87 91 93 89 94 90 90 86 92
Probably would not 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 7 2 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 5 2 1 3 2
Definitely would not 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 1
TOTAL WOULD NOT 3 2 3 3 1 2 4 2 10 3 1 0 3 3] 3 1 1 5) 2 2 6 3
Don't know 4 2 3 5 2 2 4 3 14 4 2 1 3 5 4 4 6 0 4 5 5 3
Not applicable 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 2 4 2 4 3 3 3
Would you or would you not be willing to do the
following for your loved ones, if the situation
arose?
Take a bullet for them
Would be wiling 61 | 63 64 52 62 64 | 61 61 45 69 63 51| 61 61 60 61 63 69 64 61 57 59
Would not be willing 9 9 8 10 7 10 10 9 22 7 9 9 10 8 9 12 10 6 9 6 15 9
Dontknow 22 | 21 21 28 24 20 | 21 23 26 19 21 28| 22 22 23 19 19 19 20 23 23 24
Not applicable 8 7 6 10 7 7 8 7 6 6 7 12| 7 9 8 7 9 5 6 10 5 8
Put my life on the line
Would be willing 69 | 72 72 63 71 73 | 68 70 54 73 73 65| 69 69 69 66 69 81 69 70 63 70
Would not be willing 6 6 6 7 5 6 6 6 15 5 6 5 7 4 6 7 5 3 5 4 10 7
Dontknow 20 | 18 18 24 20 17 | 20 20 27 18 17 23| 20 20 20 23 19 14 22 19 22 19
Not applicable 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 7 3 7 5 4 7 2 4 7 5 4
Donate a kidney to them
Would be wiling 79 | 79 84 79 84 80 | 75 84 67 83 84 75| 82 76 79 81 82 89 79 81 72 80
Would not be willing 4 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 13 3 2 4 5 3 4 6 3 2 3 4 8 3
Dontknow 12 | 12 9 12 8 12 15 9 17 11 10 14 9 15 12 8 9 7 13 8 15 13
Not applicable 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 7 4 6 5 5 5 2 5 7 5 4
If they asked me to, break them out of jail
Would be wiling 20 | 18 21 9 17 21 | 22 18 21 25 16 13| 18 22 19 21 24 13 22 22 17 16
Would not be willing 49 | 54 47 54 50 52 45 52 48 42 56 54| 50 47 49 41 49 61 47 46 51 51
Dontknow 20 | 16 21 23 23 15 | 22 19 23 25 18 15| 22 19 21 25 17 19 21 19 19 22
Not applicable 11 | 12 11 14 11 12 12 11 7 9 10 18 10 12 11 13 10 7 10 13 13 11
Risk jail to protect them
Would be wiling 42 | 42 44 33 40 45 48 36 34 47 41 38| 40 44 42 41 44 45 44 44 34 41
Would not be willing 24 | 26 23 25 24 25 19 29 31 19 25 28| 27 21 24 22 21 25 24 22 28 24
Dontknow 25 | 25 26 32 28 21 | 24 27 25 27 27 22| 26 25 25 27 25 23 24 22 29 27
Not applicable 9 7 8 10 7 9 9 8 10 7 8 12| 7 10 9 10 9 6 7 12 9 8
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Sample Size: 2062 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)';l:n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland T;ﬁ:i? North | Midlands | London | South
Weighted Sample| 2062|658 |483| 173 | 724 | 765 |1000| 1062 | 216 | 852 | 511 |483]1175| 887 | 1732 | 101 175 54 485 332 243 672
Unweighted Sample| 2062 675]495] 174 | 830 | 794 | 918 | 1144 | 181 | 825 | 498 [558|1269| 793 | 1733 | 108 169 52 480 346 218 689
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Travel thousands of miles to save them
Would be willing 80 | 81 82 80 85 80 | 77 82 71 85 84 72| 83 76 80 72 80 88 81 80 81 79
Would not be willing 4 3 5 3 3 4 5 3 8 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 7 2 3 3 5 4
Dontknow 10 | 9 7 11 8 9 10 9 13 9 8 12| 8 12 10 13 6 3 11 9 9 11
Not applicable 6 7 5 6 5 7 7 6 8 4 5 12| 5 8 6 9 7 6 6 8 5 6
Travel across a desert to reach them
Would be wiling 71 | 70 74 70 74 71 | 70 73 65 79 75 57| 74 67 71 66 70 82 73 71 69 71
Would not be willing 6 77 3 5 7 7 5 11 4 5 9 6 7 6 6 10 2 6 3 9 6
Don'tknow 16 | 16 12 19 14 15 | 16 16 19 13 13 22| 14 17 16 19 13 12 15 18 14 16
Not applicable 7 77 7 6 7 8 7 5 5 7 12| 6 9 7 10 7 4 7 8 8 7
Be separated from them if it meant protecting
them
Would be willing 73 | 77 74 67 75 78 | 73 73 62 71 78 76| 75 71 72 77 72 87 75 73 67 73
Would not be willing 5 5 5 4 3 4 6 4 15 5 4 3 5 6 6 1 5 2 6 4 9 5
Don'tknow 16 | 13 17 23 17 12 | 15 17 19 20 12 12| 16 17 16 16 17 9 15 17 20 16
Not applicable 6 5 5 7 5 6 6 5 4 4 6 9 5 6 6 6 6 2 5 7 5 6

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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